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	Super National Shorthorn Show
Open Shorthorn Bulls & Females  ::  116 Head  ::  Judge: Jeff Gooden, Kingsville, Mo. 
by Cassie Reid

Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull and Champion Junior Bull was CF Payweight X ET, owned by 
Cates Farms, Modoc, Ind.

Shorthorn exhibitors from 22 states 
exhibited 116 head during the 2023 
Cattlemen’s Congress Shorthorn Show 
in Oklahoma City on Sunday, January 
8, 2023. Jeff Gooden of Kingsville, 

Missouri evaluated 88 Purebred Females, 
28 Purebred Bulls during the Super 
National Shorthorn Show held in the 
Jim Norick Arena.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull 

and Champion Junior Bull honors 
went to CF Payweight X ET, owned by 
Cates Farms of Modoc, Ind.

Selected as Reserve Grand Champion 
Shorthorn Bull and Champion Early 
Spring Bull Calf was BFS LCCC AFLC 
Direct Deposit 2254 ET, owned by 
Armstrong Farms of Saxonburg, Pa., 
Little Cedar Cattle Co of Beverton, 
Mich., and The Bollum Family of 
Austin, Minn.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female 
and Champion Junior Heifer Calf 
honors were awarded to CF Crystal Lucy 
230 RK X ET, owned by Paige Wickard 
of Wilkinson, Ind.

CF CSF Dream Lady 140 HC X ET 
owned by Miller Smith of Pendleton, 
Ind., received Reserve Grand Champion 
Shorthorn Female and Champion 
Senior Female honors.

Division Winners:
Open Purebred Bull Show Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Bull Calf 

– HUNTS Ace in the Hole 242K ET, 
Mitchell Hunter, Clinton, Okla.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Bull 
Calf – FFF Wild Thing 2289, Kamden 
Filippo, Rush Springs, Okla.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Bull Calf – Red Hot Cinnamon 92, 
Judah Williams Mulliken, Mich.

Champion Junior Bull Calf – JSF 
KANE Broadway 830K ET, Kane 
Aegerter, Seward, Neb.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf 
– PVF Icon 50K, Paint Valley Farm, 
Millersburg, Ohio.

Champion Senior Bull Calf – 
Armstrong Ruger 2066, John M. Allen 
IV, Saxonburg, Pa.

Reserve Champion Senior Bull Calf 
– Little Cedar Currency 2146, Leemon 
Cattle Company, Fairland, Okla., Little 
Cedar Cattle Co, Beaverton, Mich., & 
Delsisle Farms, Gladwin, Mich.

Champion Intermediate Bull – DC 
Impact, Dayson Cash, Fay, Okla.

Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Bull – /F Chosen’s Select 1712, Valentin 
Del Rio, Sunset, Texas.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull – SS 
Inferno 120 ET, Schrag/Nikkel Show 
Cattle, Marion, S.D. and Cornerstone 
Farms, Winchester, Ind.

Champion Senior Bull – FF Pursuit 

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Junior Heifer Calf was CF Crystal Lucy 230 RK 
X ET, owned by Paige Wickard, Wilkinson, Ind.
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6H, Craig Fuller, Rensselaer, Ind.
Open Purebred Female Show 

Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 

– CF Mona Lisa 2101 UH X ET, Miller 
Smith, Pendleton, Ind.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – CCBF Chrystal Dream 
15K ET, Abilene Sullivan, Lawton, Okla.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– SULL BERGS Cherri Dream ET, 
Kennadi Brogdon, Waxahachie, Texas.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – S/N Chasing Dreams 229 
ET, Mackenlee Evans, Lorenzo Texas.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 
Calf – CF Mona Lisa 222 LL X ET, 
Michael Frisbie, Buckingham, Iowa.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – 
CF Mona Lisa 1121 Flash X, Carter 
Wickard, Wilkinson, Ind.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – CF NB Demi 1130 LL X ET, 
Hailey Jester, Mooreland, Ind.

Champion Intermediate Female 
– CG Diana’s Final Reward 122J ET, 
Kinleigh Bolin, Walnut Grove, Mo.

Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Female – CF CSF Mona Lisa 196 HC 
X ET, Weston Ward, Greens Fork, Ind.

Champion Junior Female – SULL 
MFS Dreamy Cherri 1014J ET, Kyia 
Hendrickson, Charlo, Mont.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – 
KSS Maxim Revival 2110 ET, Brooklyn 
Frazier, Meeker, Okla.

Reserve Champion Senior Female 
– ZSF Grand Rosemary’s Belladonna, 
Kennedy Arthur, Stillwater, Okla.

Champion Cow/Calf Pair – PEMB 
Pinky24 ET, Jessica Hobaugh Blackwell, 
Okla.

Class Placings:
Open Purebred Bull Class Placings 

(Top 3):
Late Spring Bull Calves – (5 Entries): 

1) HUNTS Ace in the Hole 242K ET 
owned by Mitchell Hunter; 2) FFF Wild 

Thing 2289 owned by Kamden Filippo; 
3) BCH Mule Barn 15 owned by Clay 
Huber.

Early Spring Bull Calves – (2 
Entries): 1) Red Hot Cinnamon 92 
owned by Judah Williams; 2) Cash-
Farms Checkmate owned by Chloe 
Carlisle.

Early Spring Bull Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) BFS LCCC AFLC Direct 
Deposit 2254 ET owned by Armstrong 
Farms, Saxonburg, Pa., Little Cedar 
Cattle Co, Beverton, Mich. and The 
Bollum Family, Austin, Minn.; 2) PVF 
Tank 72K ET owned by Paint Valley 
Farm; 3) SRV Break the Mold owned by 
Savannah Vogel.

Junior Bull Calves – (3 Entries): 1) 
PVF Icon 50K owned by Paint Valley 
Farm; 2) RJE Zenas Warrior 408 owned 
by Riley Eisenhauer; 3) JA_C J-Force 
04K GF owned by Kade Lott.

Junior Bull Calves – (2 Entries): 1) 
JSF KANE Broadway 830K ET owned 
by Kane Aegerter; 2) Studer’s Kingspoint 
12K owned by Brock Studer.

Winter Bull Calves – (1 Entries): 1) 
Little Cedar Currency 2146 owned by 
Leemon Cattle Company, Little Cedar 
Cattle Co & Delisle Farms.

Senior Bull Calves – (2 Entries): 1) 
Armstrong Ruger 2066 owned by John 
M. Allen IV; 2) 5R Outsiders Pride 
owned by Emery Robertson.

Late Spring Yearling Bulls – (2 
Entries): 1) DC Impact owned by 
Dayson Cash; 2) /F Chosen’s Select 1712 
owned by Valentin Del Rio.

Early Spring Yearling Bulls – (3 
Entries): 1) CF Payweight X ET owned 
by Cates Farms; 2) LDB Braveheart 
113 ET owned by Lane Blankinship; 3) 
Fieser’s Captain owned by Fieser’s Polled 
Shorthorns and Dayson Cash.

Junior Yearling Bulls – (2 Entries): 
1) SS Inferno 120 ET owned by Schrag/
Nikkel Show Cattle & Cornerstone 
Farms; 2) GCF JW 101J owned by 

Jungels Shorthorn Farm.
Senior Yearling Bulls – (1 Entry): 1) 

FF Pursuit 6H owned by Craig Fuller.
Open Purebred Female Class 

Placings (Top3):
Late Spring Heifer Calves – (3 

Entries): 1) GCC TRN Dream Only 
28 owned by Morgan Vondra; 2) SLBL 
Katie 24K owned by Tristan Hobaugh; 
3) JNT Wynonna owned by Jessica 
Turnpaugh.

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (2 
Entries): 1) AF VF Dream Lady 204 ET 
owned by Adalynn Vaughn; 2) Reba 22 
owned by Wesley Stone.

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (3 
Entries): 1) NOLLSWOOD Myrtle 
Bo K52 owned by Dickson Frye; 2) JS 
Cecilia 2J02 owned by Barrett Griffin; 
3) DPF Cumberland 203 ET owned by 
Jocelyn Phelps.

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (7 
Entries): 1) CF Mona Lisa 2101 UH X 
ET owned by Miller Smith; 2) CCBF 
Chrystal Dream 15K ET owned by 
Abilene Sullivan; 3) BERGS Mylie 
Myrtle Bo owned by Kaitlyn Berg.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (4 
Entries): 1) S/N Chasing Dreams 229 
ET owned by Mackenlee Evans; 2) CF 
Crystal Lady 290 UR X owned by Mark 
Inskeep; 3) BERGS Ellie No Foolin 
owned by Lauren Berg.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (7 
Entries): 1) SULL BERGS Cherri 
Dream ET owned by Kennadi Brogdon; 
2) CF Mona Lisa 281 LL X ET 
owned by Keegan McGrew; 3) GCC 
Buckeye Charm72 ET owned by Kyia 
Hendrickson.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (2 
Entries): 1) JA_C Margie 328K A owned 
by Kade Lott; 2) CCBF Cool Chyrstal 
Charisma 11K ET owned by Kase 
Glazier.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (8 
Entries): 1) Pioneer 261 ET owned by 
Braylen Schaeffer; 2) CF Mona Lisa 

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull & Champion Early Spring 
Bull Calf was BFS LCCC AFLC Direct Deposit 2254 ET, owned by 
Armstrong Farms, Saxonburg, Pa., Little Cedar Cattle Co, Beverton, 

Mich. and The Bollum Family, Austin, Minn.

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Senior Female 
was CF CSF Dream Lady 140 HC X ET, owned by Miller Smith, 

Pendleton, Ind.
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Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – HUNTS 
Ace in the Hole 242K ET, Mitchell Hunter, 

Clinton, Okla.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – 
FFF Wild Thing 2289, Kamden Filippo, Rush 

Springs, Okla.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf – PVF 
Icon 50K, Paint Valley Farm, Millersburg, 

Ohio.

Reserve Champion Senior Bull Calf – Little Cedar 
Currency 2146, Leemon Cattle Company, Fairland, 
Okla., Little Cedar Cattle Co, Beaverton, Mich., & 

Delsisle Farms, Gladwin, Mich.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull – SS Inferno 
120 ET, Schrag/Nikkel Show Cattle, Marion, 
S.D. and Cornerstone Farms, Winchester, Ind.

Champion Senior Bull Calf – Armstrong Ruger 
2066, John M. Allen IV, Saxonburg, Pa.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Bull Calf 
– Red Hot Cinnamon 92, Judah Williams 

Mulliken, Mich.

Champion Senior Bull – FF Pursuit 6H, Craig 
Fuller, Rensselaer, Ind.

Reserve Champion Intermediate Bull – /F 
Chosen’s Select 1712, Valentin Del Rio, Sunset, 

Texas.

Pictures not available:
Champion Junior Bull Calf – JSF KANE Broadway 830K ET, Kane Aegerter, Seward, Neb.

Champion Intermediate Bull – DC Impact, Dayson Cash, Fay, Okla.

270 SOL ET owned by Ryli Bivens; 3) 
JCB Dixie’s Pride 209K owned by Cade 
Smith.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (6 
Entries): 1) SFF Mona Lisa Reward 
AV 215 ET owned by Skyler Ward; 2) 
CF NB Demi 250 RB X ET owned by 
Karaline Schuman; 3) LFG SULL MFS 

Ruby Knights 2290K ET owned by 
Sheridan Fox.

Junior Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 1) 
CF Crystal Lucy 230 RK X ET owned 
by Paige Wickard; 2) CF Max Rosa 245 
RK X ET owned by Carter Meyer; 3) 
S/N Demi 219 ET owned by Reagan 
Easton.

Junior Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 1) 
CF Mona Lisa 222 LL X ET owned by 
Michael Frisbie; 2) AF Magical Mirage 
2204 ET owned by Raegan Smithers; 3) 
KGH Red’s Maxine 890ET ET owned 
by Kimberly Holland.

Junior Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 
1) S/N Margie 214 ET owned by Travis 

Shorthorn Bulls



2023
OKLAHOMA CITY

Beckstrand; 2) SHOUF Red Sable RD 
2201 owned by Ryli Bivens; 3) Pearl’s 
Traveling Blaze 1200 owned by Cooper 
Hetrick.

Junior Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 
1) STECK WSCC Chelsie HC 253K 
ET owned by Carter Kornegay; 2) 
CSF Margie 2210 FB owned by Jaclyn 
Thomas; 3) CSF Lady Crystal EV 2223 
ET owned by Alyssa Carter.

Winter Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 1) 
CF NB Demi 1130 LL X ET owned by 
Hailey Jester; 2) DAL Anndella 1149ET 
ET owned by Carissa Dalquest; 3) RSF 
Fabulous Felicia 03J owned by Kimberly 
Holland.

Senior Heifer Calves – (3 Entries): 
1) CF Mona Lisa 1121 Flash X owned 

by Carter Wickard; 2) VSF Melita’s Fire 
109J owned by Heath Keiser; 3) BFS 
Royal Ruby KF 175 ET owned by Shane 
Carlisle.

Summer Yearling Females – (2 
Entries): 1) LDB Mirage Premium Everly 
112 ET owned by Lane Blankinship; 2) 
JJ River RD owned by Addison Dick.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (5 
Entries): 1) CG Diana’s Final Reward 
122J ET owned by Kinleigh Bolin; 2) CF 
CSF Mona Lisa 196 HC X ET owned 
by Weston Ward; 3) NOLLSWOOD 
Madison 021 owned by Jaci Tweeten.

Early Spring Yearling Females – (3 
Entries): 1) SULL MFS Dreamy Cherri 
1014J ET owned by Kyia Hendrickson; 
2) KSS Maxim Revival 2110 ET owned 

by Brooklyn Frazier; 3) CF Mona Lisa 
175 LL X ET owned by Dayson Cash.

Junior Yearling Females – (6 Entries): 
1) CF CSF Dream Lady 140 HC X ET 
owned by Miller Smith; 2) ZSF Grand 
Rosemary’s Belladonna owned by 
Kennedy Arthur; 3) SS Chasing Dreams 
Drama 121 ET owned by Mackenlee 
Evans.

Senior Yearling Females – (2 Entries): 
1) CCF Frosted Star C65H owned by 
Ross Turner; 2) 2G Demi 73H HC ET 
owned by Sheridan L. Soules.

Two-Year Old Cow/Calf – (1 Entry): 
1) PEMB Pinky 24 ET owned by Jessica 
Hobaugh.

=
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Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – CF 
Mona Lisa 2101 UH X ET, Miller Smith, 

Pendleton, Ind.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf – CF 
Mona Lisa 222 LL X ET, Michael Frisbie, 

Buckingham, Iowa.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – CF Mona Lisa 
1121 Flash X, Carter Wickard, Wilkinson, 

Ind.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – SULL 
BERGS Cherri Dream ET, Kennadi Brogdon, 

Waxahachie, Texas.

Champion Intermediate Female – CG Diana’s 
Final Reward 122J ET, Kinleigh Bolin, Wal-

nut Grove, Mo.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– S/N Chasing Dreams 229 ET, Mackenlee 

Evans, Lorenzo Texas.

Reserve Champion Intermediate Female – CF 
CSF Mona Lisa 196 HC X ET, Weston Ward, 

Greens Fork, Ind.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 
– CCBF Chrystal Dream 15K ET, Abilene 

Sullivan, Lawton, Okla.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – CF 
NB Demi 1130 LL X ET, Hailey Jester, 

Mooreland, Ind.

Champion Junior Female – SULL MFS 
Dreamy Cherri 1014J ET, Kyia Hendrickson, 

Charlo, Mont.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – KSS 
Maxim Revival 2110 ET, Brooklyn Frazier, 

Meeker, Okla.

Champion Cow/Calf Pair – PEMB Pinky24 
ET, Jessica Hobaugh Blackwell, Okla.

Picture not available:
Reserve Champion Senior Female – ZSF Grand Rosemary’s Belladonna, Kennedy Arthur, Stillwater, Okla.

Shorthorn Females




